

ÖITEM NO.7

CÖURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C Ö U R T O F I N D I A
R E C Ö R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011
CRLMP.NO(s). 10674-10675

HARSHWARDHAN YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.C.Agarwal,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal,Adv.
Mr.Nitin Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for exemption from
surrendering is rejected.

Six weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to
surrender and file Surrender Certificate with the Registry
of this Court.

In case, the petitioner surrenders and the Surrender
Certificate is filed in the Office as directed above, the
special leave petitions shall be posted for consideration
before the Court within two weeks therefrom.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER