

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Crl.MP No.24009-24010/2011 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to
Appeal (Crl) No(s).8204-8205/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in CRLA No.134/2007
and CRLA No.207/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

HARSHWARDHAN YADAV AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.P.C.Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioners have surrendered before
the Court on 11.11.2011. A certified copy of the order of the
Additional Sessions Judge No.1, Bhilwara, Rajasthan has been filed.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioners and
taking into consideration this fact, the applications for
restoration are allowed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master