

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.9458 of 2011

Nathu Lal ... Petitioner
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.8204-8205 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (CRL)NO.1533-1534 OF 2012
(Applications for Bail)

Harshwardhan Yadav and Anr. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS.2934-2936 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION (CRL)NOS.9331-9333 OF 2012
(Applications for Bail)

Vijay Pathak @ Ali Baba and Ors. ... Petitioners
VERSUS
State of Rajasthan ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CRL)NOS.9458 OF 2011 and 8204-8205 of 2011

The matters above mentioned were Listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st October, 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Put on November 9, 2012."

It is submitted that has on 6th November, 2012 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in Special Leave Petition(Crl)No.9458 of 2011 after obtaining prior permission from the Hon'ble Court as per the endorsement given by the Court Master on the filing memo.Copy of Rejoinder Affidavit is already circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

It is lastly submitted that SLP (Crl.) Nos. 8204-8205 of 2011 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 13th September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List this matter next week along with the connected matters, if any, under the category 'After Notice Matters' before the appropriate Bench."

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. Mr.A.K.Prasad,Advocate.
2. Mr.M.L.Sharma, Advocate.
3. Mr.Irshad Ahmed,Advocate.
4.Ms.Pragati Neekhara,Advocate.
5.Mr.Shiv Ram Sharma,Advocate(A.C)
24 Lawyers Chamber,Supreme Court.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR