

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No(s).1533-34 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).8204-05/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2010 in CRLA No.134/2007,CRLA No.207/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

HARSHWARDHAN YADAV AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for bail)

Date: 19/02/2014 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.
(mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the the petitioners have already undergone four years' imprisonment, out of five years awarded to them.

Post CrI.M.P.No(s).1533-34 (Appln(s). for Bail) on Friday, the 28th February, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
| Court Master