

SECTION II

MATTER FOR : 19.01.2016
COURT NO. : 9
ITEM NO. : 18

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.9458 OF 2011

Nathu Lal ...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.8204-8205 OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.1533-1534 OF 2012

(Application for Bail)

Harshwardhan Yadav and Anr ...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ...Respondent

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.2934-2936 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos.9331-9333 OF 2012

(Application for Bail)

Vijay Pathak @ Ali Baba and Ors ...Petitioners

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20th September,2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

" Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that there is common sole respondent in all the matter above-mentioned.

It is further submitted that Mr.Ajay Choudhary,Advocate has filed vakaltanama in SLP(Crl) No. 9458/11 and 8204-8205/11 and he has filed counter affidavit on behalf of common respondent/State only in SLP(Crl) No. 9458/11.(Copy of the counter affidavit is included in the SLP paper books)

It is further submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Advocate has filed vakaltanama on behalf of respondent/State in SLP(Crl) No. 2934-2936/12 but she has not filed counter affidavit on its behalf so far.

-2-

Service of show cause notice is complete on common respondent/State in all the matters

The matters above-mentioned along with applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr A.K.Prasad.,Adv
Mr. M.L.Sharma,Adv
Mr.Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv
Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv
Ms Ruchi Kohli,Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR